Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and To Attorney Docket No.	COMMERCE rademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and			ıment.	
1. A. Name of conveying parties Eriko YUASA Shuji YAMAKAWA Hiroki HIRAI Kouji OOTA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties	s: veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	1) AUTO 7-10, KIR NAGOY. 2) SUMI' 1-14, NIS MIE, JAR 3) SUMI' 5-33, KII	address of receiving partic NETWORKS TECHNOLO CUZUMI 1-CHOMB, MINA A-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN TOMO WIRING SYSTEMS SHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKK PAN TOMO ELECTRIC INDUS TAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHU	GIES, LTD. MI-KU, S, LTD. LAICHI-SHI, TRIES, LTD.
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: July 22.			sHi, OSAKA, JAPAN al name(s) & address(es) art □Yes ⊠ :	
	filed together with a new appl	C. Patent N	io.(s)	
Name and address of party to vectoring document should be	whom correspondence		of applications and patents	involved: 1
Naπœ: <u>James A. Öliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee (arge Deposit Account N 37 CFR 3.41) in the amo	No. 15-0461 the unt of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 1: Alexandria, V	9928	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	erpayment or charge any un int number 15-0461.	derpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. James A. Oliff Registration N. Thomas J. Pardini Registration	and belief, the foregoing information of the		rect and any attached copy late: July 29, 2002	is a true copy of

PATENT -

700015439 REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

	사 전환			,		
		(1) <u>Eriko</u>	YUASA		5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(2) Shuii	YAMAKAWA.	ſ	6)		
	(3) Hirok	<u>i HIRAI</u>		(7)	and	
	Inventor(s)	(4) <u>Kouji</u>	O©TA		(8)	
		assign, t	ransfer an	d set over to	sum of one dollar ions paid to each to assign, and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	<u>See Attac</u>	he <u>d Sheet</u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	See Attac	hed <u>Sheet</u>		
	Insert Identifi-	(hereinaf and inter U.S.C. §1 including reissues, reexamina known as	ter design est for the 00, in the any and a and all tion cert	nated as the Ass he United State invention, and 11 divisions, c Letters Pate ificates that m	signee) the entire is of America as a in all application continuations, sub nt, extensions, ay be granted on	right, title defined in 35 ms for patent stitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	cation, such as Title, Case Number	- (· · · /	<u> </u>			
	or Lorerdn whhir-	/Case No)	
	cation Number	for which	the under	rsigned has (hav	ve) executed an ar erica	oplication for
		patent i	the Unit	ed States of Am	erica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	Jul <u>y</u> 2	2,_2002		
(13)	Alternative Idențification	(13) 11 5	applicat	ion Serial Numb	oer <u>10/161,607</u>	
	for filed applications	filed :	Tune 5. 200	02		
inte ther goin whice Conv	erference which may eeof and to cooperate of forward with suct of forward with suct of the may be necessary ention for Protect 4). The undersign obtain or confirm be the Assignee. 5) The undersign save any and all be any divisional, contine entire interest he execute, any agree 6). The undersign this assignment any comply with the rule this document.	ed agree(s) be declare te with the h interfer de agree(s) y in conni- ion of Ind ed agree(s) y reissue(s) tetters Pate trinuing or , and herei ments in c ed hereby et hereby to further id es of the I	to execute Assignee ence. to execute estion with a strial Properform reexaminate of the reissue enced, and tonflict he grant(s) to entificationited Statement of the grant(s) to entificationited Statement entificationic	te all papers no this application every way poste all papers are the claims or property or similar all affirmations a grant (s) and request united States applications to that he has (the property of the paste of t	ecessary in conne- tion or continuation of comments and provisions of the lar agreements. It is a valid United (s) the Commission resulting from sa the said Assigne (they have) full rey have) not exect the said Assignerate of the said Assignerate	ction with any on or division of division of division of evidence and erform any act International y be necessary States patent ner of Patents id application e, as Assignee right to convey uted, and will hower to insert irable in order or recordation
	In witness where	eof, execu	ited by t	ue muderardneo	on the date(s)	C.F.F.T.
Date	e July 22, 2002	Name of I	ventor	<u>Eriher</u>		(SEAL)
Date	e <u>July 22, 2002</u>	Name of I	ventor	Opun	- yanapara	(SEAL)
Dat	e <u>July 22, 2002</u> e <u>July 22, 2002</u>	Name of I	ventor	<u> /7 NUN.</u>	a ringa	(SEAL)
Dat.	a July 22, 2002	Name of In	nventor	Louje	Unia _	(3640)
D-+	_	Name of I	nventor			(DEAL)
Dat	e	Name of I	aventor			(SEAL)
nat	.	Name of I	nventor			(SEML)
u.s bef	This assignment s .A. (b) a U.S. Cor ore at least two w	should pref usul if ou itnesses w	erably be tside the no also si	signed before: U.S.A. If ne: gn here:	(a) a Notary Publi ither, then it sh	c if within the lould be signed
Dat	e	_ Witness .		<u> </u>	DATEN	
Dat	ce	_ Witness .			REEL: 012934 FR	_
					NLLL. UIZJJ4 FR	MIVIE. UTIZ

- (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. (9)
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
 - (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012934 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 07/29/2002